Contract T869.120.001 - Bid Tabulation

					A. Servidone Inc and B. Anthony						Vollers Excavating and			Ferreira C		erreira Construction Company,		Petillo, Inc.		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc				Construction In-	
Base Line Item Detail			Const Corp JV		South State, Inc.		Underground Utilities Corp.		Construction, Inc.			erprises Inc.	Inc.					•	Mount Construction Co., Inc.		Green Construction, Inc.				
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	
2	1D01LAY 1D10MOB	1	L.S.	Construction Layout Mobilization	\$167,000.00 \$280,000.00	\$167,000.00 \$280,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$263,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$263,000.00	\$170,000.00 \$300,000.00	\$170,000.00 \$300,000.00	\$67,500.50 \$227,580.00	\$67,500.50 \$227,580.00	\$109,005.00 \$181,294.25	\$109,005.00 \$181,294.25	\$240,000.00 \$374,000.00	\$240,000.00 \$374,000.00	\$135,000.00 \$380,000.00	\$135,000.00 \$380,000.00	\$175,000.00 \$500,000.00	\$175,000.00 \$500,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$479,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$479,000.00	\$136,523.00 \$355,000.00	\$136,523.00 \$355,000.00	
3	1G03SCH	1	L.S.	Progress Schedule (This is a NO-BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$250,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$250,000 as your bid for this item.)	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00					\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	
	10030011		L.O.	· ·		Ψ200,000.00	Ψ200,000.00	Ψ200,000.00	Ψ200,000.00	Ψ200,000.00	Ψ200,000.00	Ψ200,000.00	Ψ200,000.00	Ψ200,000.00	Ψ200,000.00	φ200,000.00	Ψ200,000.00	Ψ200,000.00	Ψ200,000.00	Ψ200,000.00	Ψ200,000.00	ψ200,000.00	Ψ200,000.00	Ψ200,000.00	
4	1HFP005	1	L.S.	Fuel Price Adjustment (This is a NO BID, Lump Sum item for this contract. The Lump Sum price is \$5,000. Enter a Unit Price of \$5,000 as your bid item for this item.)	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
5	2A01CAG	93	Acre	Clearing and Grubbing	\$2,500.00	\$232,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$558,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$418,500.00	\$1,350.00	\$125,550.00	\$914.57	\$85,055.01	\$9,685.00	\$900,705.00	\$415.00	\$38,595.00	\$1,500.00	\$139,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$651,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$697,500.00	
6	2B04REX	55,522.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation and Embankment	\$9.00	\$499,698.00	\$6.00	\$333,132.00	\$18.65	\$1,035,485.30	\$18.00	\$999,396.00	\$40.58	\$2,253,082.76	\$22.00	\$1,221,484.00	\$54.00	\$2,998,188.00	\$26.00	\$1,443,572.00	\$50.00	\$2,776,100.00	\$32.00	\$1,776,704.00	
7	2B15STS	41,035.00		Stripping Topsoil	\$6.00	\$246,210.00	\$7.00	\$287,245.00	\$2.45	\$100,535.75	\$6.00	\$246,210.00	\$5.87	\$240,875.45	\$10.00	\$410,350.00	\$5.00	\$205,175.00	\$15.00	\$615,525.00	\$8.00	\$328,280.00	\$30.00	\$1,231,050.00	
8	N2B0002	1	L.S.	Dewatering	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$289,911.35	\$289,911.35	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
9	N2C0017	7,896.00	S.Y.	Filter Fabric	\$2.00	\$15,792.00	\$1.15	\$9,080.40	\$2.07	\$16,344.72	\$2.40	\$18,950.40	\$1.77	\$13,975.92	\$1.50	\$11,844.00	\$1.00	\$7,896.00	\$5.00	\$39,480.00	\$2.00	\$15,792.00	\$2.00	\$15,792.00	
10	2H21TEC	412	Ton	Temporary Stone, Grade B	\$38.00	\$15,656.00	\$75.00	\$30,900.00	\$31.60	\$13,019.20	\$18.00	\$7,416.00	\$54.28	\$22,363.36	\$80.00	\$32,960.00	\$28.00	\$11,536.00	\$70.00	\$28,840.00	\$100.00	\$41,200.00	\$50.00	\$20,600.00	
11	2H25TEC	1,277.00	C.Y.	Hay Bales	\$108.00	\$137,916.00	\$70.00	\$89,390.00	\$38.70	\$49,419.90	\$12.00	\$15,324.00	\$89.14	\$113,831.78	\$37.00	\$47,249.00	\$55.00	\$70,235.00	\$75.00	\$95,775.00	\$60.00	\$76,620.00	\$30.00	\$38,310.00	
12	2H35TEC	40	L.F.	Floating Turbidity Barriers	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.17	\$806.80	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	
		05.755.00		Heavy Duty Silt Fence,						·															
13	2H00006	35,755.00	L.F.	Orange Excavation, Acid Producing	\$6.00	\$214,530.00	\$7.00	\$250,285.00	\$3.35	\$119,779.25	\$5.00	\$178,775.00	\$5.59	\$199,870.45	\$5.20	\$185,926.00	\$5.00	\$178,775.00	\$7.00	\$250,285.00	\$5.00	\$178,775.00	\$9.00	\$321,795.00	
14	2M00006	6,344.00	C.Y.	Soils	\$4.20	\$26,644.80	\$6.00	\$38,064.00	\$6.70	\$42,504.80	\$8.00	\$50,752.00	\$10.14	\$64,328.16	\$18.00	\$114,192.00	\$8.00	\$50,752.00	\$17.25	\$109,434.00	\$16.00	\$101,504.00	\$50.00	\$317,200.00	
15	2M00009	12	Each	Testing for Acid Producing Soil Deposits	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$495.00	\$5,940.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$509.73	\$6,116.76	\$285.00	\$3,420.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	
16	2M00007	29,233.00	S.Y.	Acid-Producing Soils Remediation	\$1.00	\$29,233.00	\$2.50	\$73,082.50	\$7.96	\$232,694.68	\$4.20	\$122,778.60	\$4.37	\$127,748.21	\$3.00	\$87,699.00	\$1.00	\$29,233.00	\$5.00	\$146,165.00	\$4.00	\$116,932.00	\$15.00	\$438,495.00	
17	2A06CAG	28	Each	Sealing of Abandoned Well	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$450.00	\$12,600.00	\$560.00	\$15,680.00	\$510.00	\$14,280.00	\$617.86	\$17,300.08	\$545.00	\$15,260.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$600.00	\$16,800.00	\$600.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$33,600.00	
18	Nocoodo	00	L.F.	Groundwater Observation	\$166.00	\$14,940.00	\$155.00	\$13,950.00	\$145.00	\$13,050.00	\$170.00	\$15,300.00	\$199.44	\$17,949.60	\$178.00	\$16,020.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	
19	N2C0013 2O00006	40	-	Wells Tile Drain Plugging	\$500.00	\$14,940.00	\$400.00	\$13,950.00	\$200.00	\$13,050.00	\$170.00	\$8,000.00	\$199.44	\$17,949.60	\$265.00		\$270.00	\$9,000.00	\$600.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	
20	2000007	2,778.00		Tile Drain Exploration	\$6.00	\$16,668.00	\$4.25	\$11,806.50	\$15.50	\$43,059.00	\$6.00	\$16,668.00	\$6.26	\$17,390.28	\$6.60		\$9.00	\$25,002.00	\$10.00	\$27,780.00	\$20.00	\$55,560.00	\$15.00	\$41,670.00	
04		0.050.00	0.7	Aggregate Base Course, 6"	#C 00	P20 40F 00	\$0.50	MEO 07E 00	£40.25	#C4 C07 F0	(0.00	# 50,000,00	C4.4.70	\$04.07F.00	#0.05	© E4 000 50	£7.00	£42.750.00	£40.00	#75.000.00	\$5.00	£24.050.00	(0.00	\$50,050,00	
21	3A06ABC N5I0003	6,250.00 440		Thick Signs	\$6.26 \$40.00	\$39,125.00 \$17,600.00	\$9.50 \$20.00	\$59,375.00 \$8,800.00	\$10.35 \$7.00	\$64,687.50 \$3,080.00	\$8.00 \$30.50	\$50,000.00 \$13,420.00	\$14.70 \$25.45	\$91,875.00 \$11,198.00	\$8.65 \$15.10	\$54,062.50 \$6,644.00	\$7.00 \$28.00	\$43,750.00 \$12,320.00	\$12.00 \$45.00	\$75,000.00 \$19,800.00	\$5.00 \$40.00	\$31,250.00 \$17,600.00	\$9.00 \$28.00	\$56,250.00 \$12,320.00	
23	N2O0003	23,894.00		Terrestrial Fence	\$11.00	\$262,834.00	\$15.00	\$358,410.00	\$7.08	\$169,169.52	\$13.00	\$310,622.00	\$10.27	\$245,391.38	\$14.00		\$11.00	\$262,834.00	\$11.75	\$280,754.50	\$20.00	\$477,880.00	\$12.00	\$286,728.00	
24	5Q01FOA	2	Unit	Furnish Field Office, Type	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$115,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$17,845.58	\$53,536.74	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$70,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	
25	5Q01FOA 5Q02MFA	12	Month	Maintain Field Office, Type	\$5,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$19.800.00	\$2.850.00	\$33,000.00	\$4,595.43	\$55,536.74 \$55,145.16	\$4.100.00		\$4,200.00	\$50,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	
26	7C01TOP	77,924.00	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$2.00	\$155,848.00	\$3.00	\$233,772.00	\$7.75	\$603,911.00	\$4.35	\$338,969.40	\$7.75	\$603,911.00	\$3.50	,	\$3.50	\$272,734.00	\$4.25	\$331,177.00	\$7.00	\$545,468.00	\$6.00	\$467,544.00	
27	7D17SED	385,885.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type W	\$0.50	\$192,942.50	\$0.53	\$204,519.05	\$0.62	\$239,248.70	\$0.90	\$347,296.50	\$0.62	\$239,248.70	\$0.60	\$231,531.00	\$1.00	\$385,885.00	\$0.60	\$231,531.00	\$0.60	\$231,531.00	\$1.00	\$385,885.00	
28	N7E0074	147,670.00	Each	Planting, Trees (tubling)	\$2.50	\$369,175.00	\$2.25	\$332,257.50	\$1.70	\$251,039.00	\$4.50	\$664,515.00	\$1.70	\$251,039.00	\$2.40	\$354,408.00	\$3.90	\$575,913.00	\$2.50	\$369,175.00	\$1.70	\$251,039.00	\$5.00	\$738,350.00	
29	N7E0075	9,910.00	Each	Planting, Shrubs (containerized)	\$26.00	\$257,660.00	\$24.00	\$237,840.00	\$20.00	\$198,200.00	\$4.00	\$39,640.00	\$20.00	\$198,200.00	\$25.00	\$247,750.00	\$8.00	\$79,280.00	\$25.00	\$247,750.00	\$20.00	\$198,200.00	\$4.00	\$39,640.00	
30	N7E0076	9,210.00	Each	Planting, Trees (containerized)	\$32.00	\$294,720.00	\$28.50	\$262,485.00	\$35.40	\$326,034.00	\$12.00	\$110,520.00	\$35.40	\$326,034.00	\$31.00	\$285,510.00	\$15.00	\$138,150.00	\$31.00	\$285,510.00	\$35.00	\$322,350.00	\$13.00	\$119,730.00	
31	N7E0016	300	Each	Planting, Blue Flag Iris (Iris Versicolor)	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.80	\$540.00	\$2.34	\$702.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.34	\$702.00	\$2.10	\$630.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$2.40	\$720.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	
32	7N00001	300	Each	Herbaceous Wetland Planting, Carex Stricta	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.80	\$540.00	\$2.06	\$618.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.05	\$615.00	\$2.10	\$630.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	
33	7N00002	300	Each	Herbaceous Wetland Planting, Carex Comosa	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.80	\$540.00	\$2.06	\$618.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.05	\$615.00	\$2.10	\$630.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	
34	7N00003	400	Each	Herbaceous Wetland Planting, Saururus Cernuus	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$1.80	\$720.00	\$2.29	\$916.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.29	\$916.00	\$2.10	\$840.00	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$2.30	\$920.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	
35	7N00004	300	Each	Herbaceous Wetland Planting, Scirpus Validus	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.80	\$540.00	\$2.06	\$618.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.05	\$615.00	\$2.10	\$630.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	
36	7N00005	184,936.00	S.Y.	Bedding for Reforestation	\$1.00	\$184,936.00	\$0.70	\$129,455.20	\$0.12	\$22,192.32	\$1.50	\$277,404.00	\$0.12	\$22,192.32	\$0.75	\$138,702.00	\$1.00	\$184,936.00	\$1.00	\$184,936.00	\$0.10	\$18,493.60	\$2.00	\$369,872.00	
37	7N00010	20	Acre	Invasive Vegetation Removal	\$6,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$55,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$55,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$115,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$56,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	
38	7N00006	30		Tree Snags	\$335.00	\$10,050.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$550.00	\$16,500.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$510.00		\$475.00	\$14,250.00	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	
39	7N00011	198,170.00		Topsoil Amendment	\$2.50	\$495,425.00	\$3.25	\$644,052.50	\$0.96	\$190,243.20	\$4.25	\$842,222.50	\$0.96		\$3.50		\$2.50	\$495,425.00	\$4.00	\$792,680.00	\$1.00	\$198,170.00	\$4.00	\$792,680.00	
40	7N00012 N5ZP006	436 128		Leaf Litter PVC Pipe Markers	\$13.00 \$80.00	\$5,668.00 \$10,240.00	\$17.00 \$35.00	\$7,412.00 \$4,480.00	\$30.00 \$35.50	\$13,080.00 \$4,544.00	\$41.00 \$50.00	\$17,876.00 \$6,400.00	\$30.00 \$30.11	\$13,080.00 \$3,854.08	\$21.00 \$7.00		\$28.00 \$30.00	\$12,208.00 \$3,840.00	\$25.00 \$100.00	\$10,900.00 \$12,800.00	\$20.00 \$100.00	\$8,720.00 \$12,800.00	\$40.00 \$75.00	\$17,440.00 \$9,600.00	
	14021 000	120	20011	Maintenance and	\$55.55	Ţ.0,E40.00	\$30.00	¥ ., .00.00	ψ00.00	ψ.,σ π.σσ	400.00	\$5,.55.55	ψου.11	ψο,ουπ.ου	ψ1.00	4000.00	ψ00.00	ψ0,040.00	ψ.00.00	Ţ.2,000.00	ψ.30.00	Ţ.Z,000.00	ψ10.00	ψ0,300.00	
42	8C21MLR	1	L.S.	Protection of Traffic on Location No. 1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,538.84	\$3,538.84	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	

Contract T869.120.001 - Bid Tabulation

Base Line Item Detail					A. Servidone Inc and B. Anthony Const Corp JV		South State, Inc.		Underground Utilities Corp.		Vollers Excavating and Construction, Inc.		Tarheel Enterprises Inc.		Ferreira Construction Company, Inc.		Petillo, Inc.		Joseph Defino Trucking Co, Inc		Mount Construction Co., Inc.		Green Construction, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT	RATE	AMOUNT
43	8C22MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 2	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$3,779.17	\$3,779.17	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
44	8C23MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 3	\$1,240.00	\$1,240.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$2,451.34	\$2,451.34	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
45	8C24MLR	1	L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic on Location No. 4	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,451.34	\$2,451.34	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
				Base Tota		\$4,757,151.30		\$5,279,273.65		\$5,484,813.84		\$5,890,265.90		\$6,414,823.49		\$6,882,208.30		\$7,334,092.00		\$7,422,869.50		\$8,989,104.60		\$9,467,278.00